APN: 1318-10-310-004

Recording Requested By:

Pipal Spurzem & Liem LLP Attorneys at Law 350 Fifth Street Hollister, CA 95023

When Recorded Mail Document and Tax Statement To:

John Bernard Goldsmith and Diahnn Goldsmith 2894 San Carlos Dr. Walnut Creek, CA 94598 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

2018-918934 08/31/2018 10:15 AM

Total:\$35.00 **08/3** PIPAL. SPURZEM & LIEM LLP

Pas=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

WITHOUT CONSIDERATION,

JOHN BERNARD GOLDSMITH, a married man, as his sole and separate property

hereby GRANTS to

JOHN GOLDSMITH and DIAHNN GOLDSMITH, Trustees of The Goldsmith Family Trust udt dated August 19, 2010

the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

A 75% interest in Lot 4, in block A as shown on the Amended Map of Zephyr Cove Property recorded in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on August 5, 1929, as Document No. 266, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Date: 6-28, 2018

JOHN BERNARD GOLDSMITH

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF Conva Costa) ss.	
On June 28, 2018, before me, Shannell Pringle, Notary Publ	ic,
personally appeared JOHN BERNARD GOLDSMITH, who proved to me on the basis	
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument a	nd
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by I	ais
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person actor	
executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that	the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHANNELL MARIE PRINGLE Notary Public - California	
Signature Contra Costa County Commission # 2198479 My Comm. Expires May 21, 2021	
Notary Public	

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
 Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1318-10-310-004 	^
	/\
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. Re	25
	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES: Must -
i) Other	The Thust -
1) La Guiei	
- m . 177.1 (0.1 m)	2 37/4
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ N/A
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$_N/A
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0.00
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	\ \ \ / /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # /
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer w	ithout consideration to a revocable trust.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 7	<u>75.00</u> %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t	
	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	t at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS-375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	:
rursuant to NKS 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	ntiy and severally hable for any additional amount owed.
	Comparison ATTRODUCES
Signature	Capacity ATTORNEY
	/a /
Signature	Capacity
CELLED (CD 1) MOD) D MOD 11 MOV	DAMED (CD ANEDE) DIRODI (A EVON
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	John Bernard Goldsmith and
Print Name: John Bernard Goldsmith	Print Name: Diahnn Goldsmith, Trustees
Address: 2894 San Carlos Dr.	Address: 2894 San Carlos Dr.
City: Walnut Creek	City: Walnut Creek
State: CA Zip: 94598	State: CA Zip: 94598
	^
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: David E. Pipal, Pipal Spurzem	& Liem LLP
Address: 350 Fifth St.	
City: Hollister State:	CA Zip: 95023
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·